Compliance
•	 ANSI/BHMA 156.2 Series 4000, Grade 2
•	 �Latch is UL Listed (USA and Canada) for 3-hour
fire doors, included; UL10C /UBC 7-2 positive
pressure
•	 �ADA: The Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA)
states that locks shall be operable with one
hand and shall not require tight grasping, tight

Copyright © All rights reserved MC800_USA_0426
Grade 2 Lever Locks, 800 Series
How to Order (Cont’d)
Storeroom with Clutch
Vancouver Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
C840VA26D IC2-3/4UL	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 23/4” UL	 103432
Edmonton Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
C840ED26D IC2-3/4UL	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 23/4” UL	 181313
C840ED26DSC4 2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 105671
C840ED10BE SC2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 181312
Classroom
Vancouver Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
850VA26D IC2-3/4UL 	 SFIC,L/Cyl.	 23/4” UL	 103434
850VA26D SC4 2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 103433
Edmonton Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
850ED26D IC2-3/4UL	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 23/4” UL	 181307
850ED10BE SC2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 181306
850ED26D SC2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 181308
Classroom with Clutch
Edmonton Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
C850ED26D SC4 2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 105676
Communicating
Edmonton Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
870ED26D SC4 2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 181425
Institutional
Vancouver Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
890VA26D SC4 2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 105678
Edmonton Design
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
890ED26D SC4 2-3/4UL	 SC4	 23/4” UL	 181426
Copyright © All rights reserved MC800_USA_0426
Grade 2 Lever Locks, 800 Series
Vancouver (VA)
Dimensions
Edmonton (ED)
Copyright © All rights reserved MC800_USA_0426
Grade 2 Lever Locks, 800 Series
Parts and Accessories
L085
•	 �Deadlatches, 23/8” Backset,
1” x 21/4” Faceplate
•	 UL Listed (Where Indicated)
•	 �Round Corner Faceplate
(RC, where indicated)�
•	 �Finishes: US3, US5A, 10BE,
US19, US26D, US32D, US19
L096
•	 �Deadlatches, 23/4” Backset ,
11/8” x 21/4” Faceplate
•	 UL Listed (Where Indicated)
•	 �Finishes: US3, US5A, US10,
US10BE, US19, US26D,
US32D
Mfr.#	 EZ#
L085 10BE	 041288
L085 3	 009293
L085 32D	 009295
L085 5A	 009296
L085 19	 184421
L085UL10BE	 005569
L085UL26D	 005570
L085UL3	 005571
Mfr.#	 EZ#
L096 10	 100501